
l~~AA(; 
Debra L. Marsh ~ 

United States Department of the Interior 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

California State Office 
2800 Cottage Way, Wl623 

Sacramento, CA 95825 
www.blm.gov/ca 

October 24, 2016 

NOTICE 

Amendment to the Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale 

Notice dated September 9, 2016 for the lease sale to be 


held October 26, 2016 


Pursuant to 43 CFR 3000.12, effective October 1, 2016, a non-refundable filing fee for geothennal non­
competitive lease applications was increased from $410.00 to $415.00 per application. 

All other tenns of the sale remain the same. If there are any questions regarding this amendment, please 
contact J. Barry Bonnett at (916) 978-4377. 

Chief, Branch of Adjudication 
Division of Energy & Mineral Resources 

1 


www.blm.gov/ca



